INVITATION TO BID / ELECTRICAL REPAIR GLASGOW PARKS & RECREATION – RICHARDSON FIELD LIGHTING LOCATED AT 201 GORIN PARK DRIVE, GLASGOW, KENTUCKY

The City of Glasgow – Glasgow Parks & Recreation Department is accepting sealed bids for the repair of the electrical lighting at Richardson Field in Gorin Park. <u>Bid submission</u> <u>deadline is 3:00 p.m. local time, Friday, February 24, 2023</u>, when bids will be publicly opened. Bids may be submitted in person or by mail to Glasgow City Hall, Office of the Mayor, 126 East Public Square, Glasgow KY 42141 marked: "Richardson Field Lighting".

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING will be held at <u>10 a.m. on Friday, February 17th</u>, <u>2023</u>, to review expected scope of work. The meeting will be at Richardson Field in Gorin Park, located at 201 Gorin Park Drive, Glasgow, Kentucky 42141.

Bidding documents may be obtained from our website bidding and procurement page: <u>https://www.cityofglasgow.org/bidding_procurement/bidding_procurement.php</u>

For questions, call Eddie Furlong, Director Glasgow Parks & Recreation at (270) 651-3811.

Bids must be submitted on bid form included with the proposal. Bids submitted by facsimile will not be accepted. Any bid received later than the time specified for receipt of bid or any bid which is not submitted in the proper form shall not be considered. The City of Glasgow does abide by Residential Bidder Preference per KRS 45A.490-494; KAR 5:400.

The City of Glasgow reserves the right to reject any and all bids or to waive any formalities in the bidding process. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of 90 days subsequent to the opening of bids without the consent of the City of Glasgow.